WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE REGULAR SESSION, 1973

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 291

(By Mr. Dieginating ithune finance)

PASSED 28 1973

In Effect Passage

C 64

165

FILER IN THE CIFICS
EDGAR F. DEISKELL HIL
SEGREFARY OF STATE
THIS DATE 2-10-23

ENROLLED

House Bill No. 291

[Originating in the House Committee on Finance.]

[Passed June 28, 1973; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT transferring amounts within the total appropriation and redesignating line items for a certain state spending unit as appropriated by chapter seven, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred seventy-two, known as the Budget Bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That amounts within the total appropriations of "No. 2. Denmar State Hospital," Item VII, section four, chapter seven, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred seventy-two, as amended, be transferred and line items redesignated to read as follows:

Ite	em VII. Public Institutions—Total	\$5,809,500.00
The above appropriation is for the following:		
2	Denmar State Hospital	136,000.00
1	Sewers and sewage treatment \$29,000.00	
2	Power Plant	
3	(for emergency use) 20,000.00	
4	New sprinkling system 87,000.00	
5	Any unexpended balance remaining in this	account at the
6	close of the fiscal year 1972-73 is hereby rear	
7	expenditure during the fiscal year 1973-74.	

- 8 constitutes transfer of amounts within the total appropriation 9 of the designated spending unit. The amounts as itemized for 10 expenditure during the fiscal year one thousand nine hundred 11 seventy-three shall be available for expenditure upon the ef-12 fective date of this act.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

H. Danel Darby
Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the House.

Takes effect from passage.

Clerk of the House of Delegates

W. A. Brecherler Jr.

President of the Senate

Levin M. M. Mours

Speaker House of Delegates

The within Approved this the Oth day of July, 1973.

Muld Massels.

Governor

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

Date 7/5/73
Time 4:00p.m.